STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF COTTONWOOD)SS
VILLAGE OF WESTBROOK)

ORDINANCE NO. 49

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING REAL PROPERTY TO THE VILL-AGE OF WESTBROOK, MINN-ESOTA

The Village Council of the Village of Westbrook, Minnesota, do ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. That the following described real property situated in the County of Cottonwood and State of Minnesota, be annexed to and made a part of the Village of Westbrook, Minnesota, to-wit: "Commencing at a point on the East Boundary Line of Lot 8 of Interstate Land Company's Outlots to the Village of Westbrook, Minnesota; 185.5 feet North of the Northwest Corner of Lot 9 of Interstate Land Company's Outlots to said Village of Westbrook, FOR A POINT OF BE-GINNING; thence due East 660 feet, more or less, to a point of intersection with the East Boundary Line of Lot 10 of Interstate Land Company's Outlots to said Village of Westbrook; if extended and produced in a due Northerly direction; thence Northerly along the East Boundary Line of Lot 10 of said Interstate Land Company's Outlots, so extended and produced, for a distance of 399 feet; thence Westerly 660 feet, more or less, to a point of intersection with the Northeast Corner of Lot 8 of said Interstate Land Company's Outlots; thence Southerly along the East Boundary Line of said Lot 8 of Interstate Land Company's Outlots, for a distance of 399 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, containing in all, 6.06 acres of land, more or less, according to the Government Survey thereof."

SECTION 2. That the afore described real property shall be included within the corporate limits of the Village of Westbrook, Minnesota.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall become effective, upon its publication, and the filing of a certified copy thereof, with the Secretary of State for Minnesota, all as provided for by law.

Dated September 1, 1955. V. A. STARK, Mayor ATTEST: Fred Juhnke, clerk. (SEAL) I, Fred Juhnke, the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Westbrook, Minnesota, do hereby Certify, that the attached copy of Ordinance No. 49, annexing real property to the Village of Westbrook, Minnesota, is a true and correct copy of the Original thereof, as the same is now of file and record in the Office of the Village Clerk of Westbrook, Minnesota.

I do further certify, that said Ordinance No. 49 was duly adopted and passed by the Village Council of the Village of Westbrook, Minnesota, at their regular, monthly meeting for the month of September 1955, duly held in said Village on the 1st day of September 1955, with all members of said Council in attendance, and that said Ordinance was duly published once, in the October 20, 1955 issue of the Westbrook Sentinel, a legal, weekly newspaper, published in the Village of Westbrook, Minnesota, and that the Affidavit of Publication, showing said publication, has been duly filed in my office.

Dated at Westbrook, Minnesota, this 31st day of October 1955.

Village Clerk,

Village of Westbrook, Minnesota

(SEAL)

NOV 1 '55 -16

12749

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

Secretary of State

#12749

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
NOV 2 - 1955

Januar L. Assormants
Secretary of State